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Overall 
 1 297 Schneider David 1981 KTV Wil 21:22.1 00:00 
 2 16 Wenk Stephan 1982 TG Hütten / Asics 21:45.8 00:23 
 3 270 Burckhardt Christoph 1977 SAS 22:58.4 01:36 
 4 13 Hartmann Roger 1978 Uster 23:20.8 01:58 
 5 116 Meinzer Stefan 1971 RV Uster /Radsport Flatera 23:25.7 02:03 
 6 87 Hartmann Patrick 1975 Wildhaus 23:41.2 02:19 
 7 219 Schott Ralf 1966 LC Uster 23:52.3 02:30 
 8 91 Hodel Roger 1964 Effretikon 24:07.9 02:45 
 9 75 Frei Rolf 1970 sport-trend-shop.ch 24:16.2 02:54 
10 261 Steiger Thomas 1973 Tann 24:21.4 02:59 
11 195 Peter Peter 1966 LC Meilen 24:33.2 03:11 
12 149 Spoerry Hans-Heiri 1980 SC am Bachtel 24:46.8 03:24 
13 271 Kappenberger Andrin 1983 GS Molinera 24:50.9 03:28 
14 96 Jacot Daniel 1967 Uster 24:53.9 03:31 
15 216 Hafen Andreas 1972 TV Oberglatt 25:00.5 03:38 
16 82 Gautschi Martin 1961 Finishers Winterthur 25:13.3 03:51 
17 66 Eng Stefan 1961 SLVS 25:17.6 03:55 
18 83 Gentile Daniele 1965 Schlieren 25:23.0 04:01 
19 17 Fischer Boris 1980 SAS Zürich 25:29.1 04:07 
20 4 Pooley Emma 1982 Zürich 25:31.7 04:09 
21 145 Sieber Ueli 1966 OLG Weisslingen 25:34.3 04:12 
22 111 Locher Daniel 1976 ASVZ 25:37.1 04:15 
23 46 Bischofberger Lukas 1981 VC Bauma 25:39.1 04:17 
24 284 Rüedlinger David 1987 LC Regensdorf 25:39.6 04:17 
25 133 Schefer Stefan 1978 ASVZ 25:44.8 04:22 
26 45 Bieri Markus 1966 OLG Pfäffikon 25:45.6 04:23 
27 141 Schönbächler Georg 1964 ASVZ 25:46.2 04:24 
28 207 Zollinger Michael 1980 CHIANTIBROTHERS 25:50.7 04:28 
29 84 Giapponi Fabio 1968 Winterthur 25:54.3 04:32 
30 103 Koster Alfred 1961 LC Uster 25:59.7 04:37 
31 48 Bochtler Roger 1962 TG Hütten 26:08.2 04:46 
32 168 Wiedmer Andreas 1960 LV Albis 26:16.3 04:54 
33 180 Zwicky Lukas 1983 STV Remigen 26:23.1 05:01 
34 56 Bühler Beni 1977 LSG Bauma 26:30.2 05:08 
35 282 Hoffmann Thomas 1972 Team Asics / Reichmuth 26:38.6 05:16 
36 299 Hotz Markus 1972 OL Zimmerberg 26:41.0 05:19 
37 217 Ruoss Ralph 1973 STV Siebnen 26:42.5 05:20 
38 291 Seger Simon 1974 ELKS 26:45.8 05:23 
39 119 Mischler Roland 1983 VC Bauma 26:50.2 05:28 
40 146 Sonderer Marcel 1963 LG ZKB 26:51.8 05:29 
41 224 Ribary Remo 1959 TRIZO 26:53.3 05:31 
42 163 von Grünigen Roland 1968 Kollbrunn 26:54.1 05:32 
43 190 Berweger Peter 1969 ASVZ 26:56.8 05:34 
44 272 Bitschnau George 1958 LT Rapperswil-Jona 27:00.1 05:38 
45 178 Zimmermann Albert 1967 OLG Weisslingen 27:01.1 05:39 
46 60 Büsser Manuel 1989 FB Riders 27:05.7 05:43 
47 61 Büsser Simon 1991 HC RRJ 27:10.6 05:48 
48 1 Gautschi Maja 1964 LC Meilen Erdgas 27:11.8 05:49 
49 53 Brun Hanspeter 1957 ASVZ 27:17.6 05:55 
50 292 Kaiser Thomas 1980 Uster 27:19.2 05:57 
51 78 Frisch René 1967 Oberglatt ZH 27:27.6 06:05 
52 20 Messikommer Pascal 1980 Wernetshausen 27:30.7 06:08 
53 274 Wintsch Roger 1988 OLK Rafzerfeld 27:31.3 06:09 
54 245 Gavar Alen 1984 Istanbul OK 27:31.8 06:09 
55 280 Rüedlinger Christoph 1983 LC Regensdorf 27:32.5 06:10 
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56 64 Egger Philippe 1966 cityrunning.ch 27:35.0 06:13 
57 266 Furrer Andy 1986 TV Russikon 27:36.4 06:14 
58 18 Bochtler Nicola 1992 TG Hütten 27:37.3 06:15 
59 158 Thoma Karl 1981 Fischenthal 27:37.7 06:15 
60 99 Kläsi Tobias 1990 SC am Bachtel 27:39.0 06:17 
61 289 Rocco Salvatore 1960 LC Uster 27:41.3 06:19 
62 214 Kern Marcel 1975 Bettwiesen 27:42.6 06:20 
63 32 Ammann David 1971 www.velolade-hittnau.ch 27:45.4 06:23 
64 243 Reichert Markus 1960 Sirnach 27:46.6 06:24 
65 108 Leeser Walter 1955 Saland 27:47.2 06:25 
66 225 Rüfenacht Markus 1981 Rüti ZH 27:50.0 06:28 
67 442 Buechi Rosmarie 1969 OLC Winterthur 28:01.4 06:39 
68 276 Steinemann Denis 1977 OLG Säuliamt 28:03.4 06:41 
69 74 Föhn Philip 1994 Shanghai 28:06.7 06:44 
70 203 Geissbühler Andreas 1960 Boppelsen 28:26.1 07:04 
71 287 Suter Michael 1985 SC am Bachtel 28:29.1 07:07 
72 126 Rothe Michael 1973 Team Zwätschge 28:33.1 07:11 
73 80 Gajic Vukasin 1942 LC UBS 28:34.3 07:12 
74 413 Fok Rowena 1973 Binz 28:38.3 07:16 
75 101 Kleeli Ruedi 1951 Team rk-informatik 28:42.0 07:20 
76 138 Schmid Reto 1969 Zürich 28:42.6 07:20 
77 137 Schmalz Hans 1951 Oetwil am See 28:46.3 07:24 
78 283 van Binsbergen Jürg 1972 UBOL 28:47.8 07:25 
79 171 Wullschleger René 1963 Pfungen 28:49.0 07:27 
80 288 Beccarelli Giuliano 1964 LC Uster 28:50.0 07:28 
81 59 Büsser David 1987 Rüti ZH 28:53.9 07:31 
82 161 Vogel Marco 1965 LT Rapperswil-Jona 28:54.5 07:32 
83 120 Neuhaus Simon 1953 Bad Ragaz 28:54.9 07:32 
84 58 Büsser Bruno 1958 Rüti ZH 28:56.7 07:34 
85 157 Tarquini Ivo 1973 Kloten 28:57.5 07:35 
86 131 Schadegg Beat 1962 Wald ZH 28:58.5 07:36 
87 124 Renggli Pius 1955 Bauma 29:02.1 07:40 
88 3 Fattini Gabriela 1966 Pfungen 29:05.4 07:43 
89 258 Fattini Roberto 1963 Pfungen 29:06.4 07:44 
90 113 Mächler Kaspar 1951 ASVZ 29:10.3 07:48 
91 159 Treichler Urs 1967 SOHOBLA 29:15.8 07:53 
92 193 Berlinger Walter 1954 LT Rapperswil-Jona 29:18.5 07:56 
93 169 Wiedmer Thomas 1989 LV Albis 29:25.1 08:03 
94 85 Güntert René 1957 Uster 29:26.0 08:04 
95 221 Zimmermann Jonas 1983 Gossau ZH 29:32.2 08:10 
96 185 Mantel Rene 1967 Tri Gruppe UVO 29:46.1 08:24 
97 177 Zimmerli Stefan 1988 BC Affoltern a. A. 29:50.3 08:28 
98 70 Fischer Georg 1969 Wetzikon ZH 29:52.7 08:30 
99 152 Stöckli Marcel 1964 Hinwil 29:54.7 08:32 
100 412 Eger Helene 1971 ASVZ 30:00.6 08:38 
101 208 Steiner Tobias 1995 FC Räterschen 30:03.4 08:41 
102 40 Bauer Markus 1982 LSV Kloten 30:05.8 08:43 
103 165 Wälti Andreas 1952 Hinwil 30:06.4 08:44 
104 247 Dätwyler Thomas 1961 OLG Pfäffikon 30:08.1 08:46 
105 2 Maissen Manuela 1975 ASVZ 30:11.5 08:49 
106 204 Burgermeister André 1961 Rüti ZH 30:12.2 08:50 
107 229 Rohr Daniel 1990 OL Gattikon 30:18.8 08:56 
108 414 Froehlich Nicole 1987 Bauma 30:19.7 08:57 
109 298 Bieri Thomas 1956 SC Tablat 30:25.2 09:03 
110 49 Böckli August 1948 SC am Bachtel 30:29.6 09:07 
111 24 Kreis Christoph 1972 Sport Trend Shop 30:31.2 09:09 
112 167 Wettstein Urs 1986 OLG Wald 30:31.8 09:09 
113 95 Inauen Kurt 1945 Gossau SG 30:40.9 09:18 
114 130 Sablone Gregorio 1937 Zürich 30:43.1 09:21 
115 427 Matzinger Evelyne 1965 LSG Bauma 30:44.7 09:22 
116 210 Steiner Etienne 1996 FC Räterschen 30:46.1 09:24 
117 415 Gajic Stefica 1948 LC UBS 30:47.2 09:25 
118 209 Steiner Michael 1967 FC Räterschen 30:47.9 09:25 
119 281 Bühler Fabian 1981 FC Bauma 30:48.8 09:26 
120 136 Schibig Viktor 1948 SLVS 30:51.0 09:29 
121 296 Pavlovic Marko 1960 Feldmeilen 30:53.5 09:31 
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122 52 Bruderer Beat 1974 TV Volketswil 30:53.9 09:31 
123 37 Balmer Hanspeter 1962 Männedorf 30:57.4 09:35 
124 443 Ribary Anita 1962 Egg b. Zürich 30:59.3 09:37 
125 279 Ricci Fabio 1984 Zürich 31:03.2 09:41 
126 278 Meier Mathias 1977 Pfäffikon ZH 31:04.1 09:42 
127 67 Erb Peter 1958 Finishers Winterthur 31:05.6 09:43 
128 200 Kurth Michael 1991 Hittnau 31:08.0 09:46 
129 226 Huber Ernst 1961 Seegräben 31:12.1 09:50 
130 408 Clematide Renate 1966 ASVZ 31:14.9 09:52 
131 170 Wildhaber Heinz 1972 Wetzikon ZH 31:16.1 09:54 
132 174 Zanelli Sergio 1975 OLG Pfäffikon 31:20.1 09:58 
133 294 Altorfer Pascal 1992 Hittnau 31:33.6 10:11 
134 277 Meier Röbi 1951 OLC Kapreolo 31:34.5 10:12 
135 100 Würmli Fabio 1955 SSC Langnau a.A. 31:35.5 10:13 
136 416 Gassmann Ursula 1969 TVU/cityrunning.ch 31:36.5 10:14 
137 199 Rempfler Markus 1959 Hittnau 31:43.4 10:21 
138 63 Dreyer Richard 1954 Urdorf 31:48.0 10:26 
139 430 Ritschard Silvia 1958 cityrunning.ch 31:49.9 10:27 
140 253 Baumann-Guthauser Kurt 1959 Bubikon 31:51.3 10:29 
141 102 Knobel Ernst 1957 Langlauf-Gruppe Lachen 31:55.4 10:33 
142 459 Senn Anina 1990 OLG Stäfa 31:58.6 10:36 
143 215 Lüthi René 1967 Gossau ZH 32:03.0 10:41 
144 436 Süsstrunk Marlies 1964 LC Regensdorf 32:04.9 10:42 
145 118 Meyer Hans-Ulrich 1954 Bassersdorf 32:08.1 10:46 
146 286 Willimann Beat 1961 OLG Pfäffikon 32:08.6 10:46 
147 460 Hächler Laetitia 1988 Gossau ZH 32:09.8 10:47 
148 98 Keiser Daniel 1958 cityrunning.ch 32:11.0 10:49 
149 172 Wunderli Hannes 1987 OLG Wald 32:11.7 10:49 
150 153 Strickler Werner 1954 LSV Kloten 32:12.8 10:50 
151 211 Camp Tim 1965 Wetzikon ZH 32:14.0 10:52 
152 252 Baumann Florian 1993 Bubikon 32:14.7 10:52 
153 112 Luginbühl Beat 1965 STV Wetzikon 32:19.6 10:57 
154 79 Fritschi Karl 1946 LG Uster 32:26.0 11:04 
155 401 Balmer Marianne 1969 Zürich 32:40.5 11:18 
156 273 Kuster Beat 1960 OLG Stäfa 32:41.9 11:19 
157 234 Alpiger Karl 1966 Grüt (Gossau ZH) 32:43.2 11:21 
158 147 Speerli Felix 1966 Winterthur 32:47.1 11:25 
159 429 Merk Nelly 1958 Oetwil am See 32:51.6 11:29 
160 188 Kemmler Willi 1942 Uster 33:00.9 11:38 
161 43 Baumgartner Tobias 1981 Run Fit Thurgau 33:09.1 11:47 
162 50 Bown Mark 1980 ShUOC 33:10.6 11:48 
163 179 Zimmermann Beat 1962 Telekurs Red Twings 33:11.5 11:49 
164 241 Rothenberger Jürg 1978 Rüti ZH 33:13.2 11:51 
165 44 Biber Alfred 1955 Uster 33:16.3 11:54 
166 461 Hugelshofer Barbara 1965 OLG Pfäffikon 33:16.8 11:54 
167 123 Ramp Jakob 1950 Winterthur 33:17.8 11:55 
168 189 Weber Hermann 1955 LC Uster 33:18.7 11:56 
169 34 Anghileri Roger 1955 Pfäffikon ZH 33:21.6 11:59 
170 191 Schäfer Markus 1953 Wetzikon ZH 33:23.7 12:01 
171 135 Scherz Walter 1977 Effretikon 33:30.0 12:08 
172 275 Casutt Roberto 1953 Effretikon 33:33.0 12:11 
173 140 Schneider Martin 1953 Hobby Köche Oetwil am See 33:34.9 12:12 
174 404 Brandes Nicole 1971 ASVZ 33:36.3 12:14 
175 38 Bänziger Albert 1961 Bauma 33:39.3 12:17 
176 424 Kleeli Heidi 1964 Team rk-informatik 33:41.8 12:19 
177 57 Burdet Jacques 1953 Winterthur 33:43.1 12:21 
178 139 Schneider Friedrich 1942 LSV Kloten 33:43.9 12:21 
179 423 Jud Laura 1959 LG Benken 33:47.0 12:25 
180 249 Gallasch Klaus 1968 LSV Kloten 33:50.5 12:28 
181 231 Vogel Eduard 1952 Josys Laufträff 33:54.5 12:32 
182 212 Häfliger Beat 1964 Bäretswil 33:56.0 12:34 
183 257 Jurt Thomas 1993 OLG Stäfa 33:58.7 12:36 
184 418 Hächler Sabina 1980 Zürich 33:59.1 12:37 
185 184 Becker Bruno 1951 Elgg 34:00.2 12:38 
186 268 Forrer Paul 1941 MR Bassersdorf 34:01.3 12:39 
187 151 Stahel Andreas 1958 Volketswil 34:02.0 12:40 
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188 92 Hodel Thomas 1968 Uster 34:05.5 12:43 
189 51 Brandenberger Micha 1967 Skiclub Bäretswil 34:11.6 12:49 
190 54 Brunner Ernst 1959 Hittnau 34:16.0 12:54 
191 455 Bünter Antonia 1982 Zürich 34:23.9 13:01 
192 235 Walder Christoph 1952 Grüt (Gossau ZH) 34:38.0 13:16 
193 448 Baettig Petra 1961 LC Meilen 34:42.0 13:20 
194 110 Liechti Alexander 1955 Bisikon bei Effretikon 34:43.5 13:21 
195 456 Steinemann Stefanie 1987 OLG Säuliamt 34:44.5 13:22 
196 422 Hüsser Zoe 1986 LC Meilen 34:45.3 13:23 
197 72 Fischer Kurt 1951 Adetswil 34:49.3 13:27 
198 143 Schwank Matthias 1984 Sport Trend Shop 35:00.0 13:38 
199 187 Schaufelberger Hans 1940 Tann 35:01.6 13:39 
200 88 Heilmann Daniel 1961 Rüti ZH 35:02.1 13:40 
201 181 Rinderknecht Hubert 1955 LaufSportTeamZürich 35:10.6 13:48 
202 402 Baruffaldi Jessica 1975 Uster 35:17.6 13:55 
203 104 Kromer Lukas 1975 Winterthur 35:18.7 13:56 
204 160 Tscheng Jorgen 1973 Zürich 35:21.9 13:59 
205 197 Moser Daniel 1963 APT Schöfflisdorf 35:28.5 14:06 
206 41 Baumann Thomas 1967 Bassersdorf 35:31.1 14:09 
207 220 Bernhard Stefan 1970 TV Bubikon 35:33.2 14:11 
208 164 Waldburger Michael 1970 Nürensdorf 35:41.4 14:19 
209 150 Spycher Anton 1947 MR Seuzach 35:42.7 14:20 
210 419 Hauschild Martina 1966 Winterthur 35:48.1 14:26 
211 186 Walker Ruedi 1948 Zürich 35:54.2 14:32 
212 71 Fischer Gregor 1962 Uster 35:56.0 14:34 
213 444 Rahuet Josefine 1945 Josys Laufträff 35:57.7 14:35 
214 109 Liebischer Michel 1976 TV Uster 35:58.7 14:36 
215 426 Matzinger Chantal 1991 LC Uster 36:04.0 14:42 
216 446 Müller Doris 1963 Run & Smile 36:09.6 14:47 
217 269 Weber Arne 1946 MR Bassersdorf 36:12.4 14:50 
218 114 Meier Peter 1962 Fehraltorf 36:16.7 14:54 
219 428 Meier Gabriela 1968 ASVZ 36:23.0 15:01 
220 90 Hess Johannes 1992 RGZO 36:25.2 15:03 
221 144 Schwarz Karsten 1959 ASVZ 36:26.8 15:04 
222 35 Bachmann Bruno 1959 Schöfflisdorf 36:32.2 15:10 
223 417 Gubler Ursina 1991 LC Uster 36:40.0 15:18 
224 267 Maurer Fritz 1941 MR Bassersdorf 36:49.1 15:27 
225 125 Rennhard Matthias 1958 Laupen ZH 36:54.1 15:32 
226 437 Thörig Suzanne 1968 Gibswil 37:09.7 15:47 
227 42 Baumgartner Hansueli 1957 LG ZKB 37:15.8 15:53 
228 73 Flachsmann Rolf 1951 Wetzikon ZH 37:23.5 16:01 
229 23 Egli Jerome 1976 Sport Trend Shop 37:24.4 16:02 
230 106 Landtwing Andreas 1960 Wil SG 37:26.2 16:04 
231 441 Egli Petra 1991 Bäretswil 37:26.8 16:04 
232 238 Dal Pont Urs 1945 Volketswil 37:40.1 16:18 
233 293 Gründler Jonas 1994 OLG Pfäffikon 37:47.3 16:25 
234 115 Meile Kurt 1953 Sirnach 37:56.2 16:34 
235 457 Meier Annelies 1954 OLC Kapreolo 37:57.8 16:35 
236 295 Heuberger Robert 1945 LSG Bauma 38:13.5 16:51 
237 36 Bachmann Manuel 1986 Weisslingen 38:15.0 16:53 
238 447 Roschi Heidi 1960 Grüningen 38:20.8 16:58 
239 55 Brunner Peter 1952 LG ZKB 38:28.0 17:06 
240 97 Kappeler Arnold 1953 Wil SG 38:30.0 17:08 
241 406 Brettle Doris 1949 Laufgruppe Züri Oberland 38:37.7 17:15 
242 183 Kuepfer Roland 1956 Hagenbuch ZH 38:41.0 17:19 
243 440 Bottesi Lisa 1960 Oetwil am See 38:47.3 17:25 
244 425 Linder Sylvia 1960 Winkel 38:52.7 17:30 
245 94 Hohl Hansjörg 1936 Lindbergjogger 38:58.6 17:36 
246 451 Huber Ariane 1996 SC Diemberg 39:00.3 17:38 
247 285 Keller Roger 1968 Winterthur 39:03.1 17:41 
248 431 Rohner Pia 1963 Rüti ZH 39:04.6 17:42 
249 432 Schaufelberger Brigitte 1961 LG Benken 39:11.7 17:49 
250 254 Brunner Susi 1961 Hittnau 39:13.4 17:51 
251 407 Brugger Karin 1968 Bubikon 39:37.7 18:15 
252 117 Meyer Christian 1977 Effretikon 39:46.1 18:24 
253 176 Zigerlig Stefan 1968 LT Rapperswil-Jona 41:09.2 19:47 
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254 464 Müller-Hächler Valeria 1985 Uster 41:16.4 19:54 
255 31 Ammann Anton 1939 Winterthur 41:46.9 20:24 
256 458 Niederberger Sonja 1974 Zug 44:46.4 23:24 
257 411 Dobler Siri 1996 OLG Pfäffikon 46:05.0 24:43 
258 62 Dobler Erich 1968 LSG Bauma 46:05.9 24:43 
259 105 Kyburz Rolf 1946 MTV Greifensee 46:18.0 24:56 
260 290 Ventura Christian 1979 Gossau ZH 46:53.5 25:31 
 

Hauptklasse  Jg 77 - 86 
 1 297 Schneider David 1981 KTV Wil 21:22.1 00:00 
 2 16 Wenk Stephan 1982 TG Hütten / Asics 21:45.8 00:23 
 3 270 Burckhardt Christoph 1977 SAS 22:58.4 01:36 
 4 13 Hartmann Roger 1978 Uster 23:20.8 01:58 
 5 149 Spoerry Hans-Heiri 1980 SC am Bachtel 24:46.8 03:24 
 6 271 Kappenberger Andrin 1983 GS Molinera 24:50.9 03:28 
 7 17 Fischer Boris 1980 SAS Zürich 25:29.1 04:07 
 8 46 Bischofberger Lukas 1981 VC Bauma 25:39.1 04:17 
 9 133 Schefer Stefan 1978 ASVZ 25:44.8 04:22 
10 207 Zollinger Michael 1980 CHIANTIBROTHERS 25:50.7 04:28 
11 180 Zwicky Lukas 1983 STV Remigen 26:23.1 05:01 
12 56 Bühler Beni 1977 LSG Bauma 26:30.2 05:08 
13 119 Mischler Roland 1983 VC Bauma 26:50.2 05:28 
14 292 Kaiser Thomas 1980 Uster 27:19.2 05:57 
15 20 Messikommer Pascal 1980 Wernetshausen 27:30.7 06:08 
16 245 Gavar Alen 1984 Istanbul OK 27:31.8 06:09 
17 280 Rüedlinger Christoph 1983 LC Regensdorf 27:32.5 06:10 
18 266 Furrer Andy 1986 TV Russikon 27:36.4 06:14 
19 158 Thoma Karl 1981 Fischenthal 27:37.7 06:15 
20 225 Rüfenacht Markus 1981 Rüti ZH 27:50.0 06:28 
21 276 Steinemann Denis 1977 OLG Säuliamt 28:03.4 06:41 
22 287 Suter Michael 1985 SC am Bachtel 28:29.1 07:07 
23 221 Zimmermann Jonas 1983 Gossau ZH 29:32.2 08:10 
24 40 Bauer Markus 1982 LSV Kloten 30:05.8 08:43 
25 167 Wettstein Urs 1986 OLG Wald 30:31.8 09:09 
26 281 Bühler Fabian 1981 FC Bauma 30:48.8 09:26 
27 279 Ricci Fabio 1984 Zürich 31:03.2 09:41 
28 278 Meier Mathias 1977 Pfäffikon ZH 31:04.1 09:42 
29 43 Baumgartner Tobias 1981 Run Fit Thurgau 33:09.1 11:47 
30 50 Bown Mark 1980 ShUOC 33:10.6 11:48 
31 241 Rothenberger Jürg 1978 Rüti ZH 33:13.2 11:51 
32 135 Scherz Walter 1977 Effretikon 33:30.0 12:08 
33 143 Schwank Matthias 1984 Sport Trend Shop 35:00.0 13:38 
34 36 Bachmann Manuel 1986 Weisslingen 38:15.0 16:53 
35 117 Meyer Christian 1977 Effretikon 39:46.1 18:24 
36 290 Ventura Christian 1979 Gossau ZH 46:53.5 25:31 
 

Senioren 1  Jg 67 - 76 
 1 116 Meinzer Stefan 1971 RV Uster /Radsport Flatera 23:25.7 00:00 
 2 87 Hartmann Patrick 1975 Wildhaus 23:41.2 00:16 
 3 75 Frei Rolf 1970 sport-trend-shop.ch 24:16.2 00:51 
 4 261 Steiger Thomas 1973 Tann 24:21.4 00:56 
 5 96 Jacot Daniel 1967 Uster 24:53.9 01:28 
 6 216 Hafen Andreas 1972 TV Oberglatt 25:00.5 01:35 
 7 111 Locher Daniel 1976 ASVZ 25:37.1 02:12 
 8 84 Giapponi Fabio 1968 Winterthur 25:54.3 02:29 
 9 282 Hoffmann Thomas 1972 Team Asics / Reichmuth 26:38.6 03:13 
10 299 Hotz Markus 1972 OL Zimmerberg 26:41.0 03:16 
11 217 Ruoss Ralph 1973 STV Siebnen 26:42.5 03:17 
12 291 Seger Simon 1974 ELKS 26:45.8 03:20 
13 163 von Grünigen Roland 1968 Kollbrunn 26:54.1 03:29 
14 190 Berweger Peter 1969 ASVZ 26:56.8 03:31 
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15 178 Zimmermann Albert 1967 OLG Weisslingen 27:01.1 03:36 
16 78 Frisch René 1967 Oberglatt ZH 27:27.6 04:02 
17 214 Kern Marcel 1975 Bettwiesen 27:42.6 04:17 
18 32 Ammann David 1971 www.velolade-hittnau.ch 27:45.4 04:20 
19 126 Rothe Michael 1973 Team Zwätschge 28:33.1 05:08 
20 138 Schmid Reto 1969 Zürich 28:42.6 05:17 
21 283 van Binsbergen Jürg 1972 UBOL 28:47.8 05:22 
22 157 Tarquini Ivo 1973 Kloten 28:57.5 05:32 
23 159 Treichler Urs 1967 SOHOBLA 29:15.8 05:50 
24 185 Mantel Rene 1967 Tri Gruppe UVO 29:46.1 06:21 
25 70 Fischer Georg 1969 Wetzikon ZH 29:52.7 06:27 
26 24 Kreis Christoph 1972 Sport Trend Shop 30:31.2 07:06 
27 209 Steiner Michael 1967 FC Räterschen 30:47.9 07:22 
28 52 Bruderer Beat 1974 TV Volketswil 30:53.9 07:28 
29 170 Wildhaber Heinz 1972 Wetzikon ZH 31:16.1 07:51 
30 174 Zanelli Sergio 1975 OLG Pfäffikon 31:20.1 07:55 
31 215 Lüthi René 1967 Gossau ZH 32:03.0 08:38 
32 249 Gallasch Klaus 1968 LSV Kloten 33:50.5 10:25 
33 92 Hodel Thomas 1968 Uster 34:05.5 10:40 
34 51 Brandenberger Micha 1967 Skiclub Bäretswil 34:11.6 10:46 
35 104 Kromer Lukas 1975 Winterthur 35:18.7 11:53 
36 160 Tscheng Jorgen 1973 Zürich 35:21.9 11:56 
37 41 Baumann Thomas 1967 Bassersdorf 35:31.1 12:06 
38 220 Bernhard Stefan 1970 TV Bubikon 35:33.2 12:08 
39 164 Waldburger Michael 1970 Nürensdorf 35:41.4 12:16 
40 109 Liebischer Michel 1976 TV Uster 35:58.7 12:33 
41 23 Egli Jerome 1976 Sport Trend Shop 37:24.4 13:59 
42 285 Keller Roger 1968 Winterthur 39:03.1 15:38 
43 176 Zigerlig Stefan 1968 LT Rapperswil-Jona 41:09.2 17:44 
44 62 Dobler Erich 1968 LSG Bauma 46:05.9 22:40 
 

Senioren 2  Jg 57 - 66 
 1 219 Schott Ralf 1966 LC Uster 23:52.3 00:00 
 2 91 Hodel Roger 1964 Effretikon 24:07.9 00:15 
 3 195 Peter Peter 1966 LC Meilen 24:33.2 00:41 
 4 82 Gautschi Martin 1961 Finishers Winterthur 25:13.3 01:21 
 5 66 Eng Stefan 1961 SLVS 25:17.6 01:25 
 6 83 Gentile Daniele 1965 Schlieren 25:23.0 01:31 
 7 145 Sieber Ueli 1966 OLG Weisslingen 25:34.3 01:42 
 8 45 Bieri Markus 1966 OLG Pfäffikon 25:45.6 01:53 
 9 141 Schönbächler Georg 1964 ASVZ 25:46.2 01:54 
10 103 Koster Alfred 1961 LC Uster 25:59.7 02:07 
11 48 Bochtler Roger 1962 TG Hütten 26:08.2 02:16 
12 168 Wiedmer Andreas 1960 LV Albis 26:16.3 02:24 
13 146 Sonderer Marcel 1963 LG ZKB 26:51.8 02:59 
14 224 Ribary Remo 1959 TRIZO 26:53.3 03:01 
15 272 Bitschnau George 1958 LT Rapperswil-Jona 27:00.1 03:08 
16 53 Brun Hanspeter 1957 ASVZ 27:17.6 03:25 
17 64 Egger Philippe 1966 cityrunning.ch 27:35.0 03:43 
18 289 Rocco Salvatore 1960 LC Uster 27:41.3 03:49 
19 243 Reichert Markus 1960 Sirnach 27:46.6 03:54 
20 203 Geissbühler Andreas 1960 Boppelsen 28:26.1 04:34 
21 171 Wullschleger René 1963 Pfungen 28:49.0 04:57 
22 288 Beccarelli Giuliano 1964 LC Uster 28:50.0 04:58 
23 161 Vogel Marco 1965 LT Rapperswil-Jona 28:54.5 05:02 
24 58 Büsser Bruno 1958 Rüti ZH 28:56.7 05:04 
25 131 Schadegg Beat 1962 Wald ZH 28:58.5 05:06 
26 258 Fattini Roberto 1963 Pfungen 29:06.4 05:14 
27 85 Güntert René 1957 Uster 29:26.0 05:34 
28 152 Stöckli Marcel 1964 Hinwil 29:54.7 06:02 
29 247 Dätwyler Thomas 1961 OLG Pfäffikon 30:08.1 06:16 
30 204 Burgermeister André 1961 Rüti ZH 30:12.2 06:20 
31 296 Pavlovic Marko 1960 Feldmeilen 30:53.5 07:01 
32 37 Balmer Hanspeter 1962 Männedorf 30:57.4 07:05 
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33 67 Erb Peter 1958 Finishers Winterthur 31:05.6 07:13 
34 226 Huber Ernst 1961 Seegräben 31:12.1 07:20 
35 199 Rempfler Markus 1959 Hittnau 31:43.4 07:51 
36 253 Baumann-Guthauser Kurt 1959 Bubikon 31:51.3 07:59 
37 102 Knobel Ernst 1957 Langlauf-Gruppe Lachen 31:55.4 08:03 
38 286 Willimann Beat 1961 OLG Pfäffikon 32:08.6 08:16 
39 98 Keiser Daniel 1958 cityrunning.ch 32:11.0 08:19 
40 211 Camp Tim 1965 Wetzikon ZH 32:14.0 08:22 
41 112 Luginbühl Beat 1965 STV Wetzikon 32:19.6 08:27 
42 273 Kuster Beat 1960 OLG Stäfa 32:41.9 08:49 
43 234 Alpiger Karl 1966 Grüt (Gossau ZH) 32:43.2 08:51 
44 147 Speerli Felix 1966 Winterthur 32:47.1 08:55 
45 179 Zimmermann Beat 1962 Telekurs Red Twings 33:11.5 09:19 
46 38 Bänziger Albert 1961 Bauma 33:39.3 09:47 
47 212 Häfliger Beat 1964 Bäretswil 33:56.0 10:04 
48 151 Stahel Andreas 1958 Volketswil 34:02.0 10:10 
49 54 Brunner Ernst 1959 Hittnau 34:16.0 10:24 
50 88 Heilmann Daniel 1961 Rüti ZH 35:02.1 11:10 
51 197 Moser Daniel 1963 APT Schöfflisdorf 35:28.5 11:36 
52 71 Fischer Gregor 1962 Uster 35:56.0 12:04 
53 114 Meier Peter 1962 Fehraltorf 36:16.7 12:24 
54 144 Schwarz Karsten 1959 ASVZ 36:26.8 12:34 
55 35 Bachmann Bruno 1959 Schöfflisdorf 36:32.2 12:40 
56 125 Rennhard Matthias 1958 Laupen ZH 36:54.1 13:02 
57 42 Baumgartner Hansueli 1957 LG ZKB 37:15.8 13:23 
58 106 Landtwing Andreas 1960 Wil SG 37:26.2 13:34 
 

Senioren 3  Jg 47 - 56 
 1 108 Leeser Walter 1955 Saland 27:47.2 00:00 
 2 101 Kleeli Ruedi 1951 Team rk-informatik 28:42.0 00:55 
 3 137 Schmalz Hans 1951 Oetwil am See 28:46.3 00:59 
 4 120 Neuhaus Simon 1953 Bad Ragaz 28:54.9 01:07 
 5 124 Renggli Pius 1955 Bauma 29:02.1 01:15 
 6 113 Mächler Kaspar 1951 ASVZ 29:10.3 01:23 
 7 193 Berlinger Walter 1954 LT Rapperswil-Jona 29:18.5 01:31 
 8 165 Wälti Andreas 1952 Hinwil 30:06.4 02:19 
 9 298 Bieri Thomas 1956 SC Tablat 30:25.2 02:38 
10 49 Böckli August 1948 SC am Bachtel 30:29.6 02:42 
11 136 Schibig Viktor 1948 SLVS 30:51.0 03:04 
12 277 Meier Röbi 1951 OLC Kapreolo 31:34.5 03:47 
13 100 Würmli Fabio 1955 SSC Langnau a.A. 31:35.5 03:48 
14 63 Dreyer Richard 1954 Urdorf 31:48.0 04:01 
15 118 Meyer Hans-Ulrich 1954 Bassersdorf 32:08.1 04:21 
16 153 Strickler Werner 1954 LSV Kloten 32:12.8 04:25 
17 44 Biber Alfred 1955 Uster 33:16.3 05:29 
18 123 Ramp Jakob 1950 Winterthur 33:17.8 05:30 
19 189 Weber Hermann 1955 LC Uster 33:18.7 05:31 
20 34 Anghileri Roger 1955 Pfäffikon ZH 33:21.6 05:34 
21 191 Schäfer Markus 1953 Wetzikon ZH 33:23.7 05:36 
22 275 Casutt Roberto 1953 Effretikon 33:33.0 05:46 
23 140 Schneider Martin 1953 Hobby Köche Oetwil am See 33:34.9 05:47 
24 57 Burdet Jacques 1953 Winterthur 33:43.1 05:56 
25 231 Vogel Eduard 1952 Josys Laufträff 33:54.5 06:07 
26 184 Becker Bruno 1951 Elgg 34:00.2 06:13 
27 235 Walder Christoph 1952 Grüt (Gossau ZH) 34:38.0 06:51 
28 110 Liechti Alexander 1955 Bisikon bei Effretikon 34:43.5 06:56 
29 72 Fischer Kurt 1951 Adetswil 34:49.3 07:02 
30 181 Rinderknecht Hubert 1955 LaufSportTeamZürich 35:10.6 07:23 
31 150 Spycher Anton 1947 MR Seuzach 35:42.7 07:55 
32 186 Walker Ruedi 1948 Zürich 35:54.2 08:07 
33 73 Flachsmann Rolf 1951 Wetzikon ZH 37:23.5 09:36 
34 115 Meile Kurt 1953 Sirnach 37:56.2 10:09 
35 55 Brunner Peter 1952 LG ZKB 38:28.0 10:41 
36 97 Kappeler Arnold 1953 Wil SG 38:30.0 10:43 
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37 183 Kuepfer Roland 1956 Hagenbuch ZH 38:41.0 10:54 
 

Senioren 4  Jg 46 - 
 1 80 Gajic Vukasin 1942 LC UBS 28:34.3 00:00 
 2 95 Inauen Kurt 1945 Gossau SG 30:40.9 02:06 
 3 130 Sablone Gregorio 1937 Zürich 30:43.1 02:09 
 4 79 Fritschi Karl 1946 LG Uster 32:26.0 03:52 
 5 188 Kemmler Willi 1942 Uster 33:00.9 04:26 
 6 139 Schneider Friedrich 1942 LSV Kloten 33:43.9 05:09 
 7 268 Forrer Paul 1941 MR Bassersdorf 34:01.3 05:27 
 8 187 Schaufelberger Hans 1940 Tann 35:01.6 06:27 
 9 269 Weber Arne 1946 MR Bassersdorf 36:12.4 07:38 
10 267 Maurer Fritz 1941 MR Bassersdorf 36:49.1 08:15 
11 238 Dal Pont Urs 1945 Volketswil 37:40.1 09:06 
12 295 Heuberger Robert 1945 LSG Bauma 38:13.5 09:39 
13 94 Hohl Hansjörg 1936 Lindbergjogger 38:58.6 10:24 
14 31 Ammann Anton 1939 Winterthur 41:46.9 13:12 
15 105 Kyburz Rolf 1946 MTV Greifensee 46:18.0 17:44 
 

Junioren  Jg 87 - 91 
 1 284 Rüedlinger David 1987 LC Regensdorf 25:39.6 00:00 
 2 60 Büsser Manuel 1989 FB Riders 27:05.7 01:26 
 3 61 Büsser Simon 1991 HC RRJ 27:10.6 01:31 
 4 274 Wintsch Roger 1988 OLK Rafzerfeld 27:31.3 01:52 
 5 99 Kläsi Tobias 1990 SC am Bachtel 27:39.0 02:00 
 6 59 Büsser David 1987 Rüti ZH 28:53.9 03:14 
 7 169 Wiedmer Thomas 1989 LV Albis 29:25.1 03:46 
 8 177 Zimmerli Stefan 1988 BC Affoltern a. A. 29:50.3 04:11 
 9 229 Rohr Daniel 1990 OL Gattikon 30:18.8 04:39 
10 200 Kurth Michael 1991 Hittnau 31:08.0 05:29 
11 172 Wunderli Hannes 1987 OLG Wald 32:11.7 06:32 
 

Knaben  Jg - 92 
 1 18 Bochtler Nicola 1992 TG Hütten 27:37.3 00:00 
 2 74 Föhn Philip 1994 Shanghai 28:06.7 00:29 
 3 208 Steiner Tobias 1995 FC Räterschen 30:03.4 02:26 
 4 210 Steiner Etienne 1996 FC Räterschen 30:46.1 03:09 
 5 294 Altorfer Pascal 1992 Hittnau 31:33.6 03:56 
 6 252 Baumann Florian 1993 Bubikon 32:14.7 04:37 
 7 257 Jurt Thomas 1993 OLG Stäfa 33:58.7 06:21 
 8 90 Hess Johannes 1992 RGZO 36:25.2 08:48 
 9 293 Gründler Jonas 1994 OLG Pfäffikon 37:47.3 10:10 
 

Frauen 1  Jg 77 - 86 
 1 4 Pooley Emma 1982 Zürich 25:31.7 00:00 
 2 418 Hächler Sabina 1980 Zürich 33:59.1 08:28 
 3 455 Bünter Antonia 1982 Zürich 34:23.9 08:52 
 4 422 Hüsser Zoe 1986 LC Meilen 34:45.3 09:14 
 5 464 Müller-Hächler Valeria 1985 Uster 41:16.4 15:45 
 

Frauen 2  Jg 67 - 76 
 1 442 Buechi Rosmarie 1969 OLC Winterthur 28:01.4 00:00 
 2 413 Fok Rowena 1973 Binz 28:38.3 00:37 
 3 412 Eger Helene 1971 ASVZ 30:00.6 01:59 
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 4 2 Maissen Manuela 1975 ASVZ 30:11.5 02:10 
 5 416 Gassmann Ursula 1969 TVU/cityrunning.ch 31:36.5 03:35 
 6 401 Balmer Marianne 1969 Zürich 32:40.5 04:39 
 7 404 Brandes Nicole 1971 ASVZ 33:36.3 05:35 
 8 402 Baruffaldi Jessica 1975 Uster 35:17.6 07:16 
 9 428 Meier Gabriela 1968 ASVZ 36:23.0 08:22 
10 437 Thörig Suzanne 1968 Gibswil 37:09.7 09:08 
11 407 Brugger Karin 1968 Bubikon 39:37.7 11:36 
12 458 Niederberger Sonja 1974 Zug 44:46.4 16:45 
 

Frauen 3  Jg 57 - 66 
 1 1 Gautschi Maja 1964 LC Meilen Erdgas 27:11.8 00:00 
 2 3 Fattini Gabriela 1966 Pfungen 29:05.4 01:54 
 3 427 Matzinger Evelyne 1965 LSG Bauma 30:44.7 03:33 
 4 443 Ribary Anita 1962 Egg b. Zürich 30:59.3 03:48 
 5 408 Clematide Renate 1966 ASVZ 31:14.9 04:03 
 6 430 Ritschard Silvia 1958 cityrunning.ch 31:49.9 04:38 
 7 436 Süsstrunk Marlies 1964 LC Regensdorf 32:04.9 04:53 
 8 429 Merk Nelly 1958 Oetwil am See 32:51.6 05:40 
 9 461 Hugelshofer Barbara 1965 OLG Pfäffikon 33:16.8 06:05 
10 424 Kleeli Heidi 1964 Team rk-informatik 33:41.8 06:30 
11 423 Jud Laura 1959 LG Benken 33:47.0 06:36 
12 448 Baettig Petra 1961 LC Meilen 34:42.0 07:31 
13 419 Hauschild Martina 1966 Winterthur 35:48.1 08:37 
14 446 Müller Doris 1963 Run & Smile 36:09.6 08:58 
15 447 Roschi Heidi 1960 Grüningen 38:20.8 11:09 
16 440 Bottesi Lisa 1960 Oetwil am See 38:47.3 11:36 
17 425 Linder Sylvia 1960 Winkel 38:52.7 11:41 
18 431 Rohner Pia 1963 Rüti ZH 39:04.6 11:53 
19 432 Schaufelberger Brigitte 1961 LG Benken 39:11.7 12:00 
20 254 Brunner Susi 1961 Hittnau 39:13.4 12:02 
 

Frauen 4  Jg 56 - 
 1 415 Gajic Stefica 1948 LC UBS 30:47.2 00:00 
 2 444 Rahuet Josefine 1945 Josys Laufträff 35:57.7 05:10 
 3 457 Meier Annelies 1954 OLC Kapreolo 37:57.8 07:10 
 4 406 Brettle Doris 1949 Laufgruppe Züri Oberland 38:37.7 07:50 
 

Juniorinnen  Jg 87 - 91 
 1 414 Froehlich Nicole 1987 Bauma 30:19.7 00:00 
 2 459 Senn Anina 1990 OLG Stäfa 31:58.6 01:39 
 3 460 Hächler Laetitia 1988 Gossau ZH 32:09.8 01:50 
 4 456 Steinemann Stefanie 1987 OLG Säuliamt 34:44.5 04:25 
 5 426 Matzinger Chantal 1991 LC Uster 36:04.0 05:45 
 6 417 Gubler Ursina 1991 LC Uster 36:40.0 06:21 
 7 441 Egli Petra 1991 Bäretswil 37:26.8 07:07 
 

Mädchen  Jg - 92 
 1 451 Huber Ariane 1996 SC Diemberg 39:00.3 00:00 
 2 411 Dobler Siri 1996 OLG Pfäffikon 46:05.0 07:05 
 
 


